505298366 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
4 S TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	01/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVLIN P MCCONAGLY
Street Address:	1800 HEDDING RD
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08022
Name:	MICHAEL S ACKERMAN
Street Address:	8 PENWOOD DR
City:	MORRIS PLAINS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07950
Name:	WC TAYLOR III
Street Address:	1850 HIDDEN BROOK CT
City:	TOMS RIVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8874476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)204-8721

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085001366
Email: wct3rd@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: WC TAYLOR III, 4 S TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 1850 HIDDEN BROOK CT

Address Line 4: TOMS RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08753

PATENT REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0337

505298366

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WC TAYLOR III	
SIGNATURE:	/WC Taylor III/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=img001 1#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, 4 S Technologies, LLC is the owner of said patent 8,874,476; and

Whereas, the following named individuals, hereinafter to be known as the assignees,

Devlin P. McConagly, 1800 Hedding Road, Columbus, NJ 08022
WC Taylor III, 1850 Hidden Brook Ct., Toms River, NJ 08753
Michael S. Ackerman, 8 Penwood Drive, Morris Plains, NJ 07950
are desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest in said patent; and

Whereas, 4 S Technologies, LLC is desirous of transferring the rights, title and interest in said patent; and

Now, therefore, acknowledged herewith for good and valuable consideration, as owner by these presents, 4 S Technologies, LLC does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in patent 8,874,476.

Executed this 28th day of January, 2019.

Signature

RECORDED: 01/28/2019

By: WC Taylor III, Member, 4 & Technologies, LLC

PATENT REEL: 048151 FRAME: 0339